MAGNET REPS LITERARY - MANUSCRIPT SUBMISSION AGREEMENT

Before you submit literary materials, such as a query, manuscript, literary pitch, or proposal, to Magnet Reps Literary for review, we require that you first read and agree to the following.

I acknowledge that in accordance with the established policy of Magnet Arts Collective, LLC., dba Magnet Reps and Magnet Reps Literary (collectively, "Magnet"), Magnet will not review, consider, or evaluate my literary material (collectively, my "Material") until I agree to the following terms and conditions (collectively, these "Terms and Conditions"):

1. I acknowledge that neither Magnet nor, in the case of a collaboration request, any illustrator represented by Magnet, has examined my Material prior to my review and acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

2. I acknowledge that Magnet accepts submissions solely by email, and that any Material submitted by courier, in-person, or postal mail will be destroyed (shredded) without being reviewed.

3. I acknowledge that Magnet has no obligation to review my Material or represent me as a client, and furthermore, in the case of a collaboration request, that Magnet has no obligation to propose or submit my Material to the Magnet-represented illustrator I have requested collaboration with.

4. I represent that, in the case of fiction, I am the sole creator and owner of my Material and I have the legal authority to submit my Material to Magnet.

5. I represent that, in the case of non-fiction, I am the sole creator and owner of my Material which is based on my own well researched work, and I have the legal authority to submit my Material to Magnet.

6. I represent that the submitted Material is a duplicate copy, and I hereby release Magnet from liability for loss of said Material.

7. I acknowledge that my legal rights, both to privacy and to the intellectual property rights in and to my Material, will be honored and maintained by Magnet at all times.

8. I acknowledge that, through the course of business, Magnet receives a great many submissions from authors and authorillustrators other than myself, and thereby has access to materials, stories and ideas that may, from time to time, possess similarities to my Material in theme, idea, plot, or format. Furthermore, I acknowledge that I will not be entitled to compensation if similar material from another author is illustrated by a Magnet-represented illustrator and published, whether said author is represented by Magnet, or not.

9. I acknowledge that Magnet may use my personal details and contact information for direct correspondence with me, however my personal details and contact information will be kept private and will not be disclosed to any third-party without my express permission.

10. I acknowledge that these Terms and Conditions shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California applicable to agreements executed and fully performed therein. I agree that any dispute, claim or controversy that may arise from the submission of my Material shall be resolved by a court of competent jurisdiction (state or federal) located in the State of California, County of Los Angeles, and I consent to the jurisdiction of such courts in connection therewith.

11. I acknowledge that, should any provision of these Terms and Conditions be found to be void or unenforceable, such provision shall be deemed omitted and the remainder of these Terms and Conditions shall remain in full force and effect.

12. I represent that I have read and understand these Terms and Conditions and that they reflect my entire understanding. Any modification or waiver to these Terms and Conditions must be approved in writing by Magnet.

Signature	 	
Author Name _	 	

City _____

Date	 	